

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

**PROJECT: Parker Road Bridge No. 148
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRM-5401(692)
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1288 Rebid
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/30/2016**

				Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount

ROADWAY ITEMS

201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	492	\$52.00	\$25,584.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1050	\$8.25	\$8,662.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	6	\$470.00	\$2,820.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10	\$5.00	\$50.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	20	\$69.00	\$1,380.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	800	\$57.00	\$45,600.00
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	211.9	\$128.00	\$27,123.20
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
604-26.10	Convert Inlet to Grated Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
604-34.00	Camera Inspection of Sewer Line	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	166	\$10.00	\$1,660.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	63	\$40.00	\$2,520.00
606-10.50	Guardrail, Type "E"	L.F.	13	\$60.00	\$780.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
606-30.90	Crashworthy Guardrail Cushion	Each	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	2	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	107	\$20.00	\$2,140.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	22	\$30.00	\$660.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	140	\$5.00	\$700.00
726-54.12	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	14	\$50.00	\$700.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	431	\$13.50	\$5,818.50
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

\$262,299.20

STRUCTURAL ITEMS

202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	35	\$130.00	\$4,550.00
503-10.01	Bridge Approach Slab (Modified)	S.Y.	225.6	\$285.00	\$64,296.00
606-10.15	Thrie Beam Bridge Rail	L.F.	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	72	\$150.00	\$10,800.00
702-10.14	Structural Steel Piles (14")	L.F.	1384	\$63.00	\$87,192.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	16	\$140.00	\$2,240.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	2100	\$1.80	\$3,780.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	39.6	\$680.00	\$26,928.00
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	63	\$205.00	\$12,915.00
703-42.16	Safety Barrier Curb Transition	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
703-42.30	Slab on Prestressed Concrete Deck Beams	S.Y.	216.2	\$400.00	\$86,480.00
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
705-14.39	Prestressed Concrete Members, Box Section, 39' Span	Each	9	\$13,000.00	\$117,000.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	6860	\$1.25	\$8,575.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS

\$461,156.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	139	\$39.00	\$5,421.00
-----------	-------------------	------	-----	---------	------------

SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

\$5,421.00

PROJECT TOTAL

\$728,876.20